

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Mire

Respondent: \*First Response Group Limited\*

## **PUBLIC PRELIMINARY HEARING**

Heard at: Leeds

On: 22 April 2022

Before: Employment Judge Anderson

AppearancesFor the Claimant:Mr O Ogunyanwo (consultant)For the Respondent:Ms N Duxbury-Tetley (solicitor) and Mr B Williams<br/>(counsel)

Interpreter:

Mr A Osman (Somali)

## **CORRECTED JUDGMENT**

The proceedings are dismissed following the withdrawal before me of the consolidated claim (case numbers 1803870/2021 and 1806606/2021) by the claimant.

Employment Judge Anderson

22 April 2022